THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA Application Fee Schedule Regarding the Review of Development Applications - Calendar Year 2022

APPLICATION TYPE	APPLICATION FEE
CONSISTENCY REVIEW	
LUPA	\$2,162.00
REZONING	\$2,162.00
DRI	\$2,162.00
ADDITIONAL FEE FOR APPLICATIONS	\$1,806.00
WITH VOLUNTARY MITIGATION	
PUBLIC SCHOOL CONCURRENCY REVIEW	
PLAT-RESIDENTIAL	\$1,818.00
PLAT-NON-RESIDENTIAL	N/A
SITE PLAN-RESIDENTIAL	\$1 <i>,</i> 818.00
SITE PLAN-NON-RESIDENTIAL	N/A
FUNCTIONAL EQUIVALENT	\$326 - up to 5 units
ADDITIONAL FEE FOR APPLICATIONS	
WITH PROPORTIONATE SHARE	\$2,625.00
MITIGATION	
MISCELLANEOUS REVIEW	
RE-REVIEW-MAJOR	1/2 of current review fee
RE-REVIEW-MINOR	1/4 of current review fee
VESTING VERIFICATION LETTER	
FOR PUBLIC SCHOOL CONCURRENCY*	\$69.00
SCAD LETTER FOR EXEMPT DEVELOPMENT	\$69.00
EXTENSION LETTERS	\$69.00
OPINION LETTER	\$69.00

*See Frequently Asked Questions

- 1 Re-review of major revisions regarding projects with prior voluntary mitigation process is subject to 1/2 of the fee for LUPA, Rezoning, DRI, Plats and Site Plans
- 2 Re-review of minor revisions regarding projects with prior voluntary mitigation process is subject to 1/4 of the fee for LUPA, Rezoning, DRI, Plats and Site Plans
- 3 Re-review of revisions to the previously executed and recorded binding agreements (Tri-Part, and RC) as a result of major revisions to LUPA, Rezoning, DRI, Plats and Site Plans is subject to 1/2 of the fee for applications with voluntary mitigation
- 4 Re-review of revisions to the previously executed and recorded binding agreements (Tri-Part, and RC) as a result of minor revisions to LUPA, Rezoning, DRI, Plats and Site Plans will not be subject to any additional fees beyond what is stated in number 2 above

NOTE: Fees depicted above reflect annual adjustment authorized by School Board Policy 1161